

Sunil Kumar and another vs. State of H.P. and another

Cr. MMO No. 1254 of 2024

26.5.2025 **Present:** Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list this matter after one week, before appropriate Bench. Till then, interim to continue.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th April, 2025
(Chander)