

**Sunil Kumar and another versus State of
Himachal Pradesh and another**

Cr.MMO No.1254 of 2024

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Sameer Miyan, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

At the joint request of learned counsels
for the parties, list the matter in the week
commencing from 9th March, 2026 before the
appropriate Bench.

12th December, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge